JFRG II JOINT REQUIREMENTS BOARD

Joint Requirements Board (JRB) is an Action Officer board that receives, reviews, validates, prioritizes, approves, tracks, and closes requirements.  The JRB shall:

      •  Define, refines, and updates requirements, as necessary.  

      •  Communicate with PM to ensure full understanding of requirements.  

      •  Coordinates with PM regarding cost, schedule, system performance, technical evaluation, and program risk assessments by the PM  

      •  Actively participate in all system and functional reviews including:

         - Preliminary and critical design reviews          

         - Functional and technical design reviews   

      •  HQMC (I&L) is designated as the JRB chair 

JRB Points of Contact:

	Service
	Name
	DSN
	Commercial
	E-Mail

	Chair
	Ricky Morton
	225-6190
	703-695-6190
	MortonRC@hqmc.usmc.mil

	Air Force
	Capt Zachary Warakomski
	224-9739
	703-614-9739
	Zachary.Warakomski@pentagon.af.mil

	Army
	Richard Noble
	223-3744
	703-693-3744
	Richard.Noble@hqda.army.mil

	
	Chris Valentine
	826-4286
	757-878-4286
	ValentineC@eustis.army.mil

	Marine Corps
	LtCol David McKinley
	224-2671
	703-614-2671
	mckinleydr@hqmc.usmc.mil

	Navy
	Dorothy McLeod
	222-1829
	703-692-1829
	Mcleod.Dorothy@hq.navy.mil

	JFCOM
	Brenda German
	836-6680
	757-836-6680
	GermanB@jfwc.jfcom.mil

	JSJ4
	Lt Col Arnold Holcomb
	225-2308
	703-695-2308
	Arnold.Holcomb@js.pentagon.mil


JFRG II Requirements:

The JRB Chair maintains the JFRG II Requirements database.  The JRB chair provides Service POCs updates as they occur.  Questions regarding JFRG II requirements should be directed to your Service POC.

JRB Minutes:

